ELECTRIC ’
WIGGLE CAR 3

Please read this manual carefully
before using this product. Keep
it for future reference.
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PRODUCT
INFORMATION

Redesign for Love

Item No.

BC2407312

Product Name

Electric Wiggle Car

Materials

PP, ABS

For Ages

3-8 years

Maximum weight capacity

50kg(110lbs)




Redesign for Love

BB sound module: press to
activate sound.

(1) Power tod °
button T @ Pedal

wiggle car
bottom

@ Power/volume
control switch:

C) power off
‘) power on & low volume

‘)) high volume

Power On: Press Button ( to turn on power, then toggle Switch @ to power on.

é Lighting: Lights turn on by default after powering on. Press the button again to

turn off the lights.

"" High-Speed Mode: Press once to activate high-speed mode. Press again to deactivate.
" Low-Speed Mode: Press once to activate low-speed mode. Press again to deactivate.
J'/* Music/Bluetooth: When powered on, short press the J'/* button to play music.

Press again to stop. Press once more to play the next track. Long press the :/* button
to switch to Bluetooth mode. The Bluetooth name is "babycare.”" A voice prompt “Bluetooth
Connected” will confirm successful pairing. You can play audio from a smartphone or tablet.
A voice prompt “Bluetooth Disconnected” will indicate disconnection. Long press the :/*

button again to switch to music mode and play the built-in songs of the wiggle car.
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Redesign for Love

Charging Port

During charging, the adapter indicator
light is red. When charging is complete,
the indicator turns green.

Charging method: Plug the charger into
the connector and then connect to a
power outlet.



BATTERY INSTALLATION
AND CONNECTION
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1. Use a screwdriver to open the battery compartment cover and remove the retaining
bracket.

2. Remove the protective cap from the battery terminals. C
cable to the correct terminals on the battery (refer to Figures
The black plug connects to the black terminal (-).

The red plug connects to the red terminal (+).

3. After completing the connection, place the battery back into the compartment,
reposition the retaining bracket, and tighten the compartment cover with screws.

ct the vehicle's battery
).

4. The battery is not replaceable.



MAINTENANCE

1. Before use, parents should inspect all major components for damage, including
the battery, charger, wires, plugs, housing, and other parts. Check for any loose
screws or potential safety hazards. If any damage is found, stop using the product
until it has been fully repaired.

2. After extended use, apply a small amount of lubricant to the vehicle’s metal
components to prevent wear and rust.

3. Store the vehicle away from open flames and avoid prolonged exposure to direct
sunlight. Place it upright on a flat surface without tilting or inverting. During humid
weather, store the vehicle indoors or cover it with a waterproof sheet.

4. Keep the vehicle away from heat sources such as stoves and heaters, as the
plastic components may melt. Avoid charging near flammable materials to prevent
fire hazards.

5. Recharge the battery promptly after use. Charging must be performed by an
adult. If storing or not using the vehicle for an extended period, fully charge the
battery beforehand and recharge it once per month to prolong battery life.

6. Wipe the vehicle with a dry, soft cloth. Do not use chemical solvents on plastic
parts. Do not clean the vehicle with soapy water or use it in rainy or snowy weather,
as water may damage the motor, circuit system, and battery.

7. Do not modify the structure or wiring of this product without authorization. Repairs
must be carried out by professionals or under the quidance of qualified
technicians.



TROUBLESHOOTING

Redesign for Love

Issue

Cause

Solution

Vehicle does not
move

Battery connector or wire is
loose

Ensure the battery connector is
properly connected and all wires
are secure.

Battery is damaged

Contact the dealer or manufacturer.

Vehicle wiring is damaged

Contact the dealer or manufacturer.

Motor is damaged

The motor requires professional
repair. Contact the dealer or
manufacturer.

Charger is still plugged in

Unplug the charger before operating
the vehicle

Charging failure

Battery connector is loose

Ensure the battery terminals are
securely connected to the wires.

Charger is not properly
plugged in

Make sure the charger is correctly
inserted into the power outlet. If the
outlet has a switch, ensure itis
turned on

Charger is not functioning

Check if the charger becomes
slightly warm during charging. If not,
the charger may be damaged
Contact the dealer or manufacturer.

Short driving
time

Insufficient battery charge

To ensure optimal performance, fully
recharge the battery when power is
low (recommended charging time:
approximately 8 hours, not exceeding
16 hours).

Battery aging

The battery is a consumable part,
and its lifespan depends on proper
and timely charging and maintenance.
The typical battery lifespan is 1-3
years. If it has exceeded this period,
replacement is recommended.

Charger heating
during use

Normal condition

This is normal. However, if the
temperature becomes excessively
high, check whether the charging
current is too large or if there is an
internal short circuit in the battery
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& WARNING

Safety Instructions

1. To reduce the risk of injury, adult supervision is required.
Never use in roadways, near motor vehicles, on or near
steep inclines or steps, swimming pools or other bodies
of water; always wear shoes, and never allow more than
one rider.

2. RISK OF FIRE. Do not bypass.

3. Warning. Not suitable for children under three years.
Small parts. Choking hazard.

4. Warning. To be used under the direct supervision of
an adult.

5. Before using the product, please read the instruction
manual carefully and keep it for future reference. Failure
to comply with the instructions in this manual may pose
safety risks.

6. Before use, please check whether all parts are properly
installed and securely connected. If there is any damage or
deformation, or some parts are missing, please stop using it.
7. When using the product, ensure the child sits in front
of the rear axle center to prevent it from tipping backwards
and causing injury.

8. Packaging parts are not toys. Do not allow children
to play with them so as to avoid danger.

9. Warning. Protective equipment should be worn. Not
to be used in traffic. 50kg(110lbs) max.

10. The toy should be used with caution since skill is
required to avoid falls or collisions causing injury to the
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A WARNING

user or third parties.

11. Warning. This toy has no brake.Use protective equipment
such as a helmet, gloves, knee-pads and elbow-pads.
12. Please use it in a flat and obstacle-free area. In order
to avoid danger, do not use it on uneven ground, in the
streets, or on public roads.

13. Always wear shoes, never ride barefooted or in sandals,
and keep shoelaces tied and out of the way of the wheels.
14. Ensure the locking mechanisms function properly.
15. Watch out for pedestrians. Do not ride at night.

16. Keep manual and packaging for reference.

17. The screwdriver is not a toy. It should only be used
by adults. Please do not give it to children.

To Prevent Fire and Electric Shock
1. The battery is not replaceable.

2. Only use the battery specified by the manufacturer.
3. Only use the charger specified by the manufacturer.
4. Do not use this charger or battery with other products,
as overheating may result in fire or explosion.

5. Do not modify the wiring structure of the product
without authorization. Doing so may cause fire, explosion,
and permanent damage to the product.

6. Do not connect the battery's positive and neigative
terminals with any tools, as this may cause fire or explosion.
7. Always keep the battery dry. Never expose it to fresh
water or salt water.

8. Smoking, open flames, or sparks are strictly prohibited
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& WARNING

near a charging battery to avoid explosion or other accidents.
9. Charging must be carried out in a well-ventilated
and dry area.

10. Do not open the battery or charger. Do not invert
the battery.

11. Before charging, inspect the charger, battery, and
plug for any damage. If any damage is found, discontinue
use until properly repaired.

12. It is normal for the battery to become warm during
charging. However, if the temperature becomes excessively
high, check whether the charging current is too high or
if there is an internal short circuit in the battery.

13. The battery must be secured with a battery bracket,
and the screws must be tightened. If the vehicle tips over
and the battery falls out, it may cause injury to children.

14. If the product will not be used for an extended period,
fully charge the battery and recharge it once per month
to maintain battery life.

15. When the ambient temperature is below 5°C, the
char%ing time should be extended by 3-5 hours. Do not
use this product when the temperature is below 5°C.

16. This product features charging protection. All functions
will be disabled during charging.

Special Notice

1. To improve battery durability, it is recommended to
charge the battery for 4-6 hours before first use, but
do not exceed 10 hours.

2. If the vehicle’s speed noticeably decreases during
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A WARNING

normal use, the battery is low. Please recharge promptly.
3. To ensure optimal performance for the next use, fully
recharge the battery when the power is low (recommended
charging time: approximately 8 hours), but do not
exceed 16 hours.

Battery Safety Warnings

1. Insert the charger plug into the veh|cle s charging port.
2. Plug the charger into a power outlet.

3. The charger and battery are not toys. Keep them away
from children.

4. Charging must be performed by adults and under
adult supervision.

5. Do not short-circuit, disassemble, or incinerate the battery.
6. Regularly inspect the charger’s cable, plug, housing,
and other components for damage. Discontinue use if any
damage is found until it has been properly repaired.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1)
This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference received, mcludmg
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved
by the party responsible for compliance could void the
user's authority to operate the equipment.
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& WARNING

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates uses
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However,
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user
is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician
for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure
requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure
condition without restriction.




INFORMATIONS
SUR LE PRODUIT

Numéro de référence BC2407312

Nom du produit Voiture électrique Wiggle
Matériaux PP, ABS

Age d'utilisation 3-8 ans

Poids maximal 50 kg (110 Ibs)




CO M M E NT Redesign for Love
L’'UTILISER

module sonore BB :
appuyez pour activer le son.

d'alimentation 9 (3 Pédale

o o
bas de la voiture
Wiggle Car
N

(2) Bouton d’'alimentation/
contréle du volume :

C) Eteindre
‘) Eteindre et baissez le
volume

) cugmenter le volume

Mise en marche: Appuyez sur @ pour la mettre sous tension, puis actionnez linterrupteur
@ pour allumer.

‘®- Eclairage : Les lumiéres s'allument par défaut aprés la mise sous tension. Appuyez &
nouveau sur le bouton pour éteindre les lumiéres.

}"’ Mode haute vitesse : Appuyez une fois pour activer le mode haute vitesse. Appuyez &
nouveau pour le désactiver.

,‘ Mode basse vitesse : Appuyez une fois pour activer le mode basse vitesse. Appuyez &
nouveau pour le désactiver.

&, Musique/Bluetooth : Une fois allumé, appuyez briévement sur le bouton J'/* pour
écouter de la musique. Appuyez & nouveau pour arréter. Appuyez une fois de plus pour
passer & la musique suivante. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton d7, pour passer en mode
Bluetooth. Le nom du Bluetooth est « babycare ». Le message vocal « Bluetooth connecté »
confimera que le couplage a réussi. Vous pouvez lire des fichiers audio ¢ partir d'un smartphone
ou d'une tablette. Un message vocal « Bluetooth déconnecté » indiquera la déconnexion.
Appuyez & nouveau longuement sur le bouton f/* pour passer en mode musique et lire les
musigues intégrées de la voiture Wiggle.
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Redesign for Love

COMMENT
L'UTILISER

Port de charge

Pendant la charge, le voyant de
I'adaptateur est rouge. Une fois la charge
terminée, le voyant repasse au vert.

Méthode de charge : Branchez le

chargeur sur le connecteur, puis
branchez-le a une prise de courant.



INSTALLATION ET
CONNEXION DE LA BATTERIE
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1. A 'aide d’un tournevis, ouvrez le couvercle du compartiment de la batterie et retirez le
support de fixation.

2. Retirez le capuchon de protection des bornes de la batterie. Connecte
batterie du véhicule aux bornes appropriées de la batterie (voir les figures
La fiche noire se connecte & la borne noire (-).

La fiche rouge se connecte & la borne rouge (+).

3. Une fois la connexion terminée, replacez la batterie dans son compartiment, remettez le
support de fixation en place et serrez le couvercle a I'aide des vis.

4. La batterie n'est pas remplagable.

15
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E N T R ET I E N Redesign for Love

1. Avant utilisation, vérifiez si tous les composants principaux ne sont pas
endommagés, notamment la batterie, le chargeur, les fils, les fiches, le boitier et
les autres pieces. Vérifiez qu’aucune vis n'est desserrée et qu’il n'y a pas de
risque pour la sécurité. Si vous constatez des dommages, cessez d'utiliser le
produit jusqu’a ce qu’il ait été entierement réparé.

2. Apres une utilisation prolongée, appliquez une petite quantité de lubrifiant
sur les composants métalliques du véhicule afin d’éviter I'usure et la rouille.

3. Rangez le véhicule & bonne distance des flammes nues et évitez de I'exposer
de maniere prolongée a la lumiere directe du soleil. Placez-le & la verticale sur
une surface plane, sans 'incliner ni le retourner. Par temps humide, rangez le
véhicule a l'intérieur ou recouvrez-le d’une béche imperméable.

4. Eloignez le véhicule des sources de chaleur telles que les poéles et les radiateurs,
qui pourraient faire fondre les composants en plastique. Evitez de le recharger
& proximité de matériaux inflammables afin de prévenir tout risque d’'incendie.
5. Rechargez la batterie immédiatement apres utilisation. La recharge doit étre
effectuée par un adulte. Si vous rangez le véhicule ou prévoyez de ne pas
I'utiliser pendant une période prolongée, rechargez complétement la batterie
au préalable, puis rechargez-la une fois par mois afin de prolonger sa durée de vie.
6. Essuyez le véhicule avec un chiffon sec et doux. N'utilisez pas de solvants
chimiques sur les pieces en plastique. Ne nettoyez pas le véhicule avec de I'eau
savonneuse et ne l'utilisez pas par temps pluvieux ou neigeux, car 'eau pourrait
endommager le moteur, le systéme électrique et la batterie.

7. Ne modifiez pas la structure ou le cdblage de ce produit sans autorisation.
Les réparations doivent étre effectuées par des professionnels ou sous la
supervision de techniciens qualifiés.



DEPANNAGE

Redesign for Love

Probléeme

Cause

Solution

Le vehicule ne

Le connecteur ou le céble
de la batterie est desserré

Veérifiez que le connecteur de la
batterie est bien branché et que tous
les cébles sont bien fixés

La batterie est endommagée

Contactez le concessionnaire ou le
fabricant.

Les cdbles du véhicule sont

Contactez le concessionnaire ou le

bouge pas endommagés fabricant.
Le moteur doit étre réparé par un
Le moteur est endommage professionnel. Contactez le
concessionnaire ou le fabricant.
Le chargeur est encore Débranchez le chargeur avant
branché dutiliser le véhicule.
Vérifiez que les bornes de la
ol r | T
:tcgegseeﬁeéu de la batterie batterie sont correctement
. connectées aux fils
Veérifiez que le chargeur est
Le chargeur n'est pas correctement branché & la prise de
. t. Sila prise est equipée
. correctement branché couran =st
Echec de la d'un interrupteur, vérifiez que
charge linterrupteur est allumé

Le chargeur ne fonctionne
pas

Verifiez sile chargeur devient
légérement chaud pendant la
charge. Si ce n'est pas le cas, le
chargeur est peut-étre
endommagé. Contactez le
concessionnaire ou le fabricant.

La durée de
conduite se
raccourcit

Charge de batterie insuffisante

Pour garantir des performances
optimales, rechargez completement
la batterie lorsqu'il se décharge
(temps de charge recommandé :
environ 8 heures, 16 heures au
maximum).

Vieilissement de la batterie

La batterie est une piece consommable
dont la durée de vie dépend de la
charge et de son entretien réguliers.
La durée de vie typique d'une batterie
estde 1d 3 ans. Apres cette période,
il est recommandé de la remplacer.

17



DEPANNAGE

Probléeme Cause Solution

Ce phénomene est normal. Toutefois,
sila température devient excessivement
Condition normale élevee, vérifiez sile courant de charge
est trop important ou s'il y a un
court-circuit interne dans la batterie

Surchauffe du
chargeur pendant
I'utilisation

& AVERTISSEMENT
Consignes de sécurité

1. Afin de réduire tout risque de blessure, le produit doit
étre utilisé sous la surveillance d’un adulte. Il ne doit jamais
étre utilisé sur une voie publique, a proximité d’un véhicule
a moteur, sur ou a proximité d’une pente raide ou d’une
marche, d’une piscine ou de quelque passage d’eau
que ce soit ; veillez a toujours porter des chaussures
et ne laissez jamais monter plus d’une personne a la fois.
2. RISQUE D’INCENDIE. Ne pas ignorer ces regles.

3. Avertissement. Ne doit pas étre utilisé par des enfants
de moins de trois ans. Accessoires de petite taille.
Risque d’étouffement.

4. Avertissement. A utiliser sous la surveillance d’un adulte.
5. Avant d’utiliser le produit, veuillez lire attentivement
ce manuel d’utilisation, et conservez-le pour une
consultation ultérieure. Ignorer les consignes de ce
manuel peut générer des risques de sécurité.

6. Avant de I'utiliser, vérifiez que toutes les piéces sont

18



Redesign for Love

& AVERTISSEMENT

correctement installées et solidement fixées. En cas de
dommage, de déformation ou de piéce manquante,
cessez de I'utiliser.

7. Pendant I'utilisation du véhicule, 'enfant doit étre
assis devant le centre de 'essieu arriére, afin de ne
pas basculer vers Iarriére, ce qui peut le blesser.

8. Les accessoires de I'emballage ne sont pas des
jouets. Ne pas laisser les enfants jouer avec afin
d’éviter tout danger.

9. Avertissement. Port d’équipement de protection
obligatoire. Usage dans la circulation interdite. 50 kg
(110 lbs) max.

10. L'usage de la trottinette doit s'accompagner de
prudence, car |utilisateur requiert de I’habileté pour
éviter les chutes ou les collisions susceptibles de le blesser
ou des tiers.

11. Avertissement. Ce jouet n’est pas équipé de freins.
Portez des équipements de protection, notamment un
casque, des gants, des genouilléres et des coudiéres.
12. Veuillez I'utiliser dans une aire plane sans obstacles.
Afin d’éviter tout danger, ne I'utilisez pas sur un terrain
accidenté, dans la rue ou sur la voie publique.

13. Portez toujours des chaussures, ne roulez jamais
avec les pieds nus ou en sandales, et gardez les lacets
attachés et hors du chemin des roues.

14. Vérifiez que les mécanismes de verrouillage sont
en bon état de marche.

15. Faites attention aux piétons. Ne pas I’ utiliser de nuit.

19



& AVERTISSEMENT

16. Conservez le manuel et I'emballage pour référence.
17. Le tournevis n’est pas un jouet. Il doit étre utilisé
uniguement par des adultes. Ne le donnez pas a des
enfants.

Afin d’éviter tout risque d’incendie
ou d’électrocution

1. La batterie n’est pas remplagable.

2. Utilisez uniquement la batterie recommandée par le
fabricant.

3. Utilisez uniquement avec le chargeur recommandé
par le fabricant.

4. N'utilisez pas ce chargeur ou cette batterie avec d’autres
appareils, car une surchauffe pourrait provoquer un incendie
ou une explosion.

5. Ne modifiez pas la structure du cablage du produit
sans autorisation. Cela pourrait provoquer un incendie,
une explosion et des dommages irréversibles au produit.
6. Evitez de connecter des outils sur les bornes positive
et négative de la batterie, car cela pourrait provoquer
un incendie ou une explosion.

7. Gardez toujours la batterie au sec. Ne I'exposez jamais
a l’eau douce ou a l'eau salée.

8. Il est strictement interdit de fumer, d’utiliser des flammes
nues ou de produire des étincelles a proximité d’une batterie
en charge afin d’éviter toute explosion ou autre accident.
9. La charge doit étre effectuée dans un endroit bien
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& AVERTISSEMENT

ventilé et sec.

10. N'ouvrez pas la batterie ou le chargeur. Ne retournez
pas la batterie.

11. Avant la charge, vérifiez si le chargeur, la batterie
et la prise ne sont pas endommagés. Si vous constatez
des dommages, cessez toute utilisation jusqu’a ce que
le produit soit réparé correctement.

12. Il est normal que la batterie chauffe pendant la charge.
Toutefois, si la température devient excessivement élevée,
vérifiez si le courant de charge est trop important ou
s’il y a un court-circuit interne dans la batterie.

13. La batterie doit étre fixée a I'aide d’un support de
batterie et les vis doivent étre serrées. Si le véhicule se
renverse, la batterie pourrait tomber et blesser les enfants.
14. Si vous prévoyez de ne pas utiliser le véhicule
pendant une période, rechargez complétement la
batterie, puis rechargez-la une fois par mois afin de
prolonger sa durée de vie.

15. Si la température ambiante est inférieure a 5 °C,
prolongez le temps de charge de 3 a 5 heures. N'utilisez
pas ce produit lorsque la température est inférieure a 5 °C.
16. Ce produit est équipé d’une protection de charge.
Toutes les fonctions seront désactivées pendant la charge.

Consigne spéciale

1. Afin de renforcer la durabilité de la batterie, veuillez
la charger pendant 4 a 6 heures avant la premiére
utilisation, mais ne dépassez pas la barre de 10 heures.
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& AVERTISSEMENT

2. Si la vitesse du véhicule diminue de maniéere perceptible
lors d’une utilisation normale, cela indique que la batterie
est faible. Veuillez la recharger immédiatement.

3. Pour une meilleure performance lors de la prochaine
utilisation, rechargez complétement la batterie si elle
est faible (temps de charge recommandé : environ 8
heures), mais ne dépassez pas 16 heures.

Avertissements de sécurité de la
batterie

1. Insérez la fiche du chargeur dans le port de recharge
du véhicule.

2. Branchez le chargeur sur une prise de courant.

3. Le chargeur et la batterie ne sont pas des jouets.
Gardez-les hors de portée des enfants.

4. La recharge doit étre effectuée par des adultes et sous
la surveillance d’un adulte.

5. Ne court-circuitez pas, ne démontez pas et n'incinérez
pas la batterie.

6. Vérifiez régulierement si le cable, la fiche, le boitier et
les autres composants du chargeur sont endommages Si
vous constatez des dommages, cessez de ['utiliser
jusqu’a ce qu’il ait été correctement réparé.

Cet appareil est conforme a la partie 15 des regles de la
FCC. Son utilisation est soumise aux 2 conditions suivantes :
(1) cet appareil ne doit produire aucune interférence
préjudiciable, et (2) cet appareil doit tolérer toute interférence
recue, y compris les interférences qui peuvent causer un
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& AVERTISSEMENT

fonctionnement non souhaité.

Tout Changement ou modification non expressément
approuvé par la partie responsable de la conformité peut
annuler le droit de I'utilisateur a faire fonctionner 'équipement.

Remarque : Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré
conforme aux limites imposées aux appareils numériques
de classe B, conformément a la partie 15 des régles de la
FCC. Ces limites sont congues pour assurer une protection
raisonnable contre les interférences nocives dans une
installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génére, utilise
et peut émettre des radiofréquences et, s’il n'est pas
installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut
causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications
radio. Cependant, il ne peut étre exclu que des interférences
se produisent dans une installation donnée. Si cet
équipement génere des interférences nuisant a la
réception radio ou télévisuelle, ce qui peut étre déterminé
en mettant I'appareil hors tension, puis & nouveau sous
tension, I'utilisateur est invité a corriger les interférences
en appliguant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :
-Réorienter ou repositionner I'antenne de réception.
-Augmenter la séparation entre I'équipement et le récepteur.
-Brancher I'équipement a une prise de courant située sur
un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté.
-Contactez votre revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV
qualifié pour obtenir de 'aide.
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& AVERTISSEMENT

Lappareil a été testé pour respecter les exigences
générales en matiére d’exposition aux radiofréquences.
Lappareil peut étre utilisé sans restriction dans des
conditions d’exposition portable.



INFORMACION
DEL PRODUCTO

Redesign for Love

Numero de articulo

BC2407312

Nombre del producto

Correpasillos eléctrico

Materiales

PP, ABS

Edades

de 3 a 8 anos

Peso maximo permitido

50kg
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modulo de sonido BB:
pulse para activar el sonido.

(MBoton —@ f 0 4
:

)
e encendido (3 Pedal

o o
parte inferior del
correpasillos

@Interruptor de control
de potencia/volumen

(') apagado

‘) encendido y volumen baj

‘1) volumen alto

o

Encendido: Pulse el boton (D para activar la alimentacion y después accione el interruptor
2 para encender el vehiculo.

9- lluminacion : Las luces se encienden por defecto al encender el vehiculo. Para
apagarlas, vuelva a pulsar el boton.

"‘ Modo de alta velocidad : Pulse una vez para activar el modo de alta velocidad.
Pulse de nuevo para desactivarlo.

" Modo de baja velocidad : Pulse una vez para activar el modo de baja velocidad.
Pulse de nuevo para desactivarlo.

:/* Musica/Bluetooth : Cuando el vehiculo esté encendido, pulse brevemente el botdn :/*
para reproducir musica. Pulse de nuevo para detener la musica. Pulse otra vez para
reproducir la siguiente pista. Mantenga pulsado el botéon ¢4 para cambiar al modo
Bluetooth. El nombre del Bluetooth es "babycare”. Un aviso de voz, "Bluetooth Connected”,
confirmard que la conexion se ha realizado con éxito. Puede reproducir audio desde un
smartphone o una tableta. Un aviso de voz, "Bluetooth Disconnected", indicard la desconexion.
Mantenga pulsado el botdn ¢4 de nuevo para volver al modo de musica y reproducir las
canciones integradas del correpasillos.
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Puerto de carga

Durante la carga, el indicador del
adaptador estard de color rojo. Cuando
la carga se complete, el indicador se
volverd verde.

Método de carga: Enchufe el cargador
en el conector y después conéctelo a
una toma de corriente.




INSTALACION Y CONEXION ™"
DE LA BATERIA
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1. Utilice un destornillador para abrir la tapa del compartimento de la bateria y retire el
soporte de sujecion.

2. Retire la tapa protectora de los terminales de la bateria. Conecte el cable de la bateria
del vehiculo a los terminales correctos de la bateria ((consulte las figuras D@3).

El enchufe negro se conecta al terminal negro (-).

El enchufe rojo se conecta al terminal rojo (+).

3. Después de completar la conexion, vuelva a colocar la bateria en el compartimento,
reposicione el soporte de sujecion y apriete la tapa del compartimento con los tornillos.

4. La bateria no se puede cambiar.



MANTENIMIENTO pecesian forLove

1. Antes de usar el producto, los padres deben inspeccionar todos los componentes
principales en busca de danos, incluyendo la bateria, el cargador, los cables, los
enchufes, la carcasa y otras piezas. Compruebe que no haya tornillos sueltos ni
posibles riesgos de sequridad. Si encuentra algun dano, deje de usar el producto
hasta que se haya reparado por completo.

2. Después de un uso prolongado, aplique un poco de lubricante en los componentes
metdlicos del vehiculo para evitar el desgaste y la oxidacion.

3. Guarde el vehiculo lejos del fuego y evite la exposicion prolongada a la luz solar directa.
Coloquelo en posicion vertical sobre una superficie plana, sin inclinarlo ni invertirlo. Si el
clima es humedo, gudrdelo en el interior o cubralo con una lona impermeable.

4. Mantenga el vehiculo alejado de fuentes de calor, como estufas y calentadores, ya
que los componentes de pldstico podrian derretirse. Evite cargarlo cerca de materiales
inflamables para prevenir riesgos de incendio.

5. Recargue la bateria inmediatamente después de su uso. La carga debe realizarla
un adulto. Si va a guardar el vehiculo o no lo va a usar durante un periodo prolongado,
cargue totalmente la bateria de antemano y recérquela una vez al mes para prolongar
su vida util.

6. Limpie el vehiculo con un pafio seco y suave. No utilice disolventes quimicos en las
piezas de pldstico. No limpie el vehiculo con agua y jabén ni lo utilice con lluvia o nieve:
el agua puede danar el motor, el sistema de circuito y la bateria.

7. No modifique la estructura o el cableado de este producto sin autorizacion. Las
reparaciones deben realizarlas profesionales o bajo la supervision de técnicos
cualificados.
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SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS

Redesign for Love

Problema

Causa

Solucién

El vehiculo no se
mueve

El conector de la bateria o
el cable estd suelto

Compruebe que el conector de la
bateria estd bien conectado y todos
los cables estdn seguros.

La bateria estd dafada

Pongase en contacto con el
distribuidor o el fabricante.

El cableado del vehiculo estd
danado

Pongase en contacto con el
distribuidor o el fabricante

El motor estd danado

El motor requiere reparacion
profesional. PGngase en contacto
con el distribuidor o el fabricante.

El cargador sigue enchufado

Desconecte el cargador antes de
operar el vehiculo.

Error de carga

El conector de la bateria
estd suelto

Compruebe que los terminales de
la bateria estan bien conectados a
los cables

El cargador no estd bien
enchufado

AsegUrese de que el cargador esté
bien insertado en la toma de corriente
Sila toma de corriente tiene un
interruptor, compruebe que estd
encendido

El cargador no funciona

Compruebe si el cargador se calienta
ligeramente durante la carga. Sino
es asi, es posible que el cargador
esté danado. Péngase en contacto
con el distribuidor o el fabricante.

Tiempo de
conduccién corto

Carga de bateria insuficiente

Para garantizar un rendimiento éptimo,
recargue la bateria por completo
cuando esté baja (el tiempo de
carga recomendado es de unas 8
horas), pero no supere las 16 horas.

Envejecimiento de la bateria

La bateria se consume, y su vida util
depende de una carga y un
mantenimiento adecuados y
oportunos. La vida util normal de
una bateria es de 1a 3 anos. Siha
superado este periodo, se
recomienda cambiarla

El cargador se
calienta durante
eluso

Estado normal

Esto es normal. Sin embargo, si la
temperatura es excesivamente alta,
verifique si la corriente de carga es
demasiado grande o si hay un
cortocircuito interno en la bateria
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Instrucciones de seguridad

1. Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, se necesita la
supervision de un adulto. No utilice este producto en
carreteras, cerca de vehiculos motorizados, sobre o
cerca de pendientes o escalones empinados, piscinas
u otros cuerpos de agua. Lleve siempre zapatos y
nunca permita mas de un usuario.

2. RIESGO DE INCENDIO No traspasar.

3. Advertencia: este producto no es apto para los
nifos menores de tres afios. Contiene piezas de
tamano reducido. Existe peligro de asfixia.

4. Advertencia: por favor, compruebe que el producto
se utilice siempre bajo la supervisién de un adulto.

5. Antes de utilizar el producto, lea atentamente el
manual de instrucciones y consérvelo para futuras
consultas. Incumplir las instrucciones de este manual
puede suponer riesgos de seguridad.

6. Antes de usar el producto, compruebe que todas las
piezas estan instaladas correctamente y conectadas
de forma segura. Si hay algun dafo, deformacién o
faltan algunas piezas deje de utilizarlo.

7. Al usar el producto, asegurese de que el nifio se
sienta delante del centro del eje trasero para evitar
que se incline hacia atras y cause lesiones.

8. Las partes que forman parte del embalaje no son
juguetes. Para evitar cualquier tipo de peligro, no
permita que los nifios jueguen con ellas.

9. Advertencia: Debe usarse equipo de proteccion. No
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usar en el tréfico. 50 kg max.

10. El juguete debe utilizarse con cuidado, ya que se
requiere habilidad para evitar caidas o colisiones que
puedan causar lesiones al usuario o a terceros.

11. Advertencia: Este juguete no tiene frenos. Use
equipo de proteccién, como casco, guantes, rodilleras
y coderas.

12. Uselo en un area plana y sin obstaculos. Para
evitar peligros, no lo use en superficies irregulares, en
la calle o en la via publica.

13. Utilice siempre zapatos, nunca monte descalzo o
con sandalias, y mantenga los cordones atados y
alejados de las ruedas.

14. Compruebe que los mecanismos de bloqueo
funcionan correctamente.

15. Cuidado con los peatones. No lo use por la noche.
16. Conserve el manual y el embalaje como referencia.
17. El destornillador no es un juguete. Solo debe ser
utilizado por adultos. No se lo dé a los nifios.

Evitar incendios y descargas eléctricas
1. La bateria no se puede cambiar.

2. Utilice inicamente la bateria especificada por el fabricante.
3. Utilice unicamente el cargador especificado por el
fabricante.

4. No utilice este cargador o bateria con otros productos,
ya que el sobrecalentamiento podria provocar un
incendio o una explosién.

5. No modifique la estructura o el cableado de este
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producto sin autorizacion. Hacerlo puede causar
incendios, explosiones y dafios permanentes al producto.
6. No conecte los terminales positivo y negativo de la
bateria con ninguna herramienta, ya que esto puede
provocar un incendio o una explosion.

7. Mantenga siempre la bateria seca. Nunca la exponga
al agua dulce o salada.

8. Esté totalmente prohibido fumar, usar llamas abiertas
o generar chispas cerca de una bateria en carga para
evitar explosiones u otros accidentes.

9. La carga debe realizarse en un area bien ventilada y seca.
10. No abra la bateria ni el cargador. No invierta la bateria.
11. Antes de cargar, revise el cargador, la bateria y el
enchufe en busca de dafios. Si se encuentra algun dafio,
deje de usar el vehiculo hasta que se haya reparado
correctamente.

12. Es normal que la bateria se caliente durante la carga.
Sin embargo, si la temperatura es excesivamente alta,
verifique si la corriente de carga es demasiado grande
o si hay un cortocircuito interno en la bateria.

13. La bateria debe asegurarse con un soporte y los tornillos
deben estar bien apretados. Si el vehiculo se vuelca 'y
la bateria se cae, podria causar lesiones a los nifios.
14. Si no va a usar el producto durante un periodo
prolongado, cargue totalmente la bateria de antemano
y recarguela una vez al mes para prolongar su vida util.
15. Cuando la temperatura ambiente sea inferior a

5°C, el tiempo de carga debe prolongarse entre 3y 5
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horas. No utilice este producto cuando la temperatura
sea inferior a 5°C.

16. Este producto cuenta con proteccién de carga. Todas
las funciones se desactivaran durante el proceso de carga.

Aviso especial

1. Para mejorar la duracién de la bateria, se recomienda
cargarla entre 4 y 6 horas antes del primer uso, sin
superar las 10 horas.

2. Si la velocidad del vehiculo se reduce de manera
notable durante un uso normal, la bateria esta baja.
Recéarguela de inmediato.

3. Para garantizar un rendimiento éptimo en el préximo
uso, recargue la bateria por completo cuando esté
baja (el tiempo de carga recomendado es de unas 8
horas), pero no supere las 16 horas.

Advertencia de seguridad de la
bateria

1. Inserte el enchufe del cargador en el puerto de carga
del vehiculo.

2. Enchufe el cargador a una toma de corriente.

3. El cargador y la bateria no son juguetes. Manténgalos
alejados de los nifios.

4. La carga debe realizarla un adulto y bajo supervision
de un adulto.

5. No provoque un cortocircuito, ni desmonte o incinere

la bateria.
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6. Inspeccione regularmente si el cable, el enchufe, la
carcasa y otros componentes del cargador tienen algun
dafo. Si encuentra algun dafio, deje de usar el producto
hasta que se haya reparado correctamente.

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las reglas de la
FCC. Su funcionamiento esta sujeto a estas dos condiciones:
(1) Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias
perjudiciales, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar
cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo las que
puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Cualquier cambio o modificacién no aprobado expresamente
por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podria anular
la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.

Nota: Este equipo se ha probado y se ha determinado
que cumple con los limites para un dispositivo digital de
Clase B, de acuerdo con la parte 15 de las reglas de la
FCC. Estos limites se han disefiado para ofrecer una
proteccidn razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales
en una instalacién residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza
y puede irradiar energia de radiofrecuencia y, si no se
instala y usa siguiendo las instrucciones, puede causar
interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones por
radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantia de que no se produzcan
interferencias en una instalacion particular. Si este equipo
causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepcion de radio
o televisidn, lo cual se puede comprobar encendiendo y
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apagando el equipo, se recomienda intentar corregir la
interferencia mediante una o varias de estas medidas:
-Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.

-Aumentar la separacidn entre el equipo y el receptor.
-Conectar el equipo a una toma de corriente en un
circuito diferente al que estad conectado el receptor.
-Consultar al distribuidor o a un técnico de radio/TV con
experiencia para obtener ayuda.

Se ha evaluado que el dispositivo cumple con los requisitos
generales de exposicion a radiofrecuencias. El dispositivo
puede utilizarse en condiciones de exposicion portatil sin
restricciones.



REDESIGN
FOR
LOVE



